



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8807/2024**

EX-INSP/T GEJENDRA SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. A K Trivedi, Adv.

versus

UOI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhargava,
Mr. Satyarth Sinha and Mr.
Vaibhav Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
13.11.2024

List on 23rd April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/ab/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any