



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8807/2024**

EX-INSP/T GEJENDRA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A K Trivedi and Mr. Dhruv
Kothari, Advs.

versus

UOI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar,
Ms. Anamika Thakur and Mr. Abhinav
Verma, Advs. with Mr. Ajay Pal, Law
Officer CRPF, Insp. Athurv, CRPF and Mr.
Ramniwas Yadav, CRPF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

23.09.2025

1. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereof.

2. Re-notify on 29 January 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/gunn