



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8807/2024**
EX-INSP/T GEJENDRA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A K Trivedi, Adv.

versus

UOI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Monika Arora(CGSC), Mr.
Subhrdeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar,
Ms. Anamika Thakur, Mr. Abhinav
Verma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 27.04.2026 before Registrar.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

rt